
repeat 
= 1 motif

Diagram 4 - Finishing edge
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Stitch Key
          ch.
          sl st.
          sc.
          dc.
          tr.

          3 dc. closed together in different base sts.

          5 dc. closed together in different base sts.

          3 dc. closed together in the same base st.
           work direction
          start
          fasten off
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Diag. 1 - (R149 to R153) - (9 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R1 to R25) - (9 mot.)

Diag. 2 - (R26 to R34) - (14 mot.)

 Diag. 2 - (R42 to R49) - (14 mot.)

 r. (D) - R35 & R36: (55 mot.)
 r. (E) - R37 to R39: (33 mot.)
 r. (D) - R40 & R41: (55 mot.)

Diag. 3 - (R50 to R56)  
r. (D) - R55 & R56: (55 mot.)
r. (E) - R52 to R54: (33 mot.)
r. (D) - R50 & R51: (55 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R57 to R69) - (9 mot.)

(R70) - (170 single crochets)

Diag. 3 - (R71 to R77) 
 fil. (D) - 76ª e 77ª carr.: (55 mot.) 

 fil. (D) - 71ª e 72ª carr.: (55 mot.) 
 fil. (E) - 73ª à 75ª carr.: (33 mot.) 

 Diag. 3 - (R86 to R92)  

 
r. (D) = R91 & R92: (52 mot.)
r. (E) = R88 to R90: (31 mot.)
r. (D) = R86 & R87: (52 mot.)

 Diag. 2 - (R78 to R85) - (14 mot.)

 D. 2 - (R93 to R100) - (6 mot.)D. 2 - (R93 to R100) - (6 mot.)

 D. 3 D. 3

 D. 3 D. 3  r. (D) - R123 & R124: (25 mot.)r. (D) - R123 & R124: (25 mot.) 

Diag. 3 - (R35 to R41)  

 D. 3

r. (D) - R106 & R107: (23 mot.)
r. (E) - R103 to R105: (13 mot.)
r. (D) - R101 & R102: (23 mot.) 

r. (D) - R106 & R107: (23 mot.)
r. (E) - R103 to R105: (13 mot.)
r. (D) - R101 & R102: (23 mot.)

(R122) - (78 single crochets)(R122) - (78 single crochets)

Diag. 1 - (R108 to R121) 
- (4 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R108 to R121) 
- (4 mot.)

Back - Right sideBack - Left side
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 Diag. 3

 Diag. 3

 Diag. 3 - (R35 to R41)  

 Diag. 2 - (R26 to R34) - (14 mot.)

 Diag. 2 - (R42 to R49) - (14 mot.)

 r. (E) - R37 to R39: (33 mot.)
 r. (D) - R35 & R36: (55 mot.)

  r. (D) - R40 & R41: (55 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R149 to R153) - (9 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R1 to R25) - (9 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R57 to R69) - (9 mot.)

(R70) - (170 single crochets)

 Diag. 3 - (R71 to R77)  
r. (D) = R76 & R77: (55 mot.)
r. (E) = R73 to R75: (33 mot.)
r. (D) = R71 & R72: (55 mot.)

 Diag. 2 - (R93 to R100) - (13 mot.)

 Diag. 3 - (R101 to R107)  
r. (D) = R106 & R107: (46 mot.)
r. (E) = R103 to R105: (28 mot.)
r. (D) = R101 & R102: (46 mot.)

 r. (D) - R142 & R143: (38 mot.)
 r. (E) - R144 to R146: (23 mot.) 
 r. (D) - R147 & R148: (38 mot.) 

 r. (D) - R140 & R141: (20 mot.)
r. (D) - R138 & R139: (23 mot.)
r. (E) - R135 to R137: (17 mot.)
r. (D) - R133 & R134: (31 mot.)
r. (E) - R130 to R132: (25 mot.)
r. (D) - R128 & R129: (36 mot.)

 Diag. 3 - (R123 & R124)  r. (D) - R23 & R124: (44 mot.)

Diag. 1 - (R108 to R121) - (8 mot.)

Diag. 3 - (R50 to R56)  
 r. (D) - R55 & R56: (55 mot.)
r. (E) - R52 to R54: (33 mot.)
r. (D) - R50 & R51: (55 mot.)

 Diag. 2 - (R78 to R85) - (14 mot.)

Diag. 3 - (R86 to R92)  
 r. (D) = R91 & R92: (52 mot.)
r. (E) = R88 to R90: (31 mot.)
r. (D) = R86 & R87: (52 mot.)

(R122) - (138 single crochets)

total of 120 sts.

neckline 
66 sc.

cord of 
27 ch.

cord of 
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repeat = 1 motif
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Diagram 1 - Fantasy stitch (A) edge sts.

Diagram 2 - Fantasy stitch (B)

repeat = 1 motif
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edge sts. edge sts.

Diagram 3 - Fantasy stitch (C)
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